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SHRISHANKARACHARYAVIDYALAYA, HUDCO, BHILAI

Fee-Structure for the Session -2025-26
Telephone No. 0788-2241322

Classes & Fee

PS -1
S.No Heads | Nursery To Classes | Classes | Classes Classes Classes
Rs. PS-II -1 l-v VIVl IX-X XXl
Rs. Rs Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
| Regstralion Fee 400 400 400 400 400 400 400

(Only at the time of Admission)

Admission Fee
2 (Only at the time of Admission) 25000 25000 25000 25000 25000 35000 40000

Amalgamated Fund

3 (Once in a session) 4650 4650 6150 6450 6750 8150 11050
Also for new admission

Science Practical

4 (Once in a session) - - - - - 1400 1500*

Computers

5 (Once in a session) ) ) 600 600 600 600 )
Files

6 (Once in a session) 600 600 600 i ) ) )

7 | Sports Fees 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(For C.B.S.E. & State Govt.)
Monthly Tuition Fee

8 Every Month 1600 1600 1750 1800 1950 2000 2350
Monthly Tution Fee™ 1500 1500 1650 1700 1850 1900 2250

With sibling Concession

*Science Practical Fee only PCM and PCB Students
**For real brother or sister

Late Fee @ Rs. 5/- per day will be charged on payment of fee after 10thof every month.

Utilization of funds under different heads

(i) Admission Fee : Infrastructural development, new purchases of non-consumable items & capital items

(i) Amalgamated Fund : Staff Development Programme, Repairs (civil, electrical, various equipments and furniture),
functions & prizes, electricity bill, telephone bill, loan installment, lease rent, security,
examination, library, office stationery, housekeeping, hospitality, diary, identity card,
software development, stepwise modernization, games & sports, sanitation, printing,
advertisement, fuel for generator,miscellaneous expenditures.

(iiiy  Tuition Fee : Staff Salary & yearly salary increment, other benefits like EPF, ESI, Gratuity etc.

Amitabh Das
Principal
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SHRI SHANKARACHARYA VIDYALAYA,HUDC O,BHILAI

Transport Fee For The Session — 2025-26

[For Eleven Months]
Monthly
Coverage Area Fee Rs.
Bhilai: | CSIT College, Kolihapuri, Utai, Chandkhori 1900.00
Bhilai: Charoda, Padum Nagar, Bhilai-3, Hathkhoj, Kotni, Baghera, Mohlai, Chhatagarh, Transport Nagar 1750.00
Bhilai: | New Khursipar, Khursipar, Nandani Road, Power House, Housing Board, Camp-l & II, Jawahar Nagar,
Chandra-Mourya, Ram Nagar, Vaishali Nagar, Shanti Nagar, Kohka, Arya Nagar, Rungta College Sector-1 to 4,
Laxmi Nagar, Ispat Nagar, VIP Nagar, Maitri Kunj, Pragati Nagar, Ashish Nagar, Krishna Talkies Road, Tanki
Maroda, Dhancha Bhawan, Lakshmi Nagar, Milestone, Dhanora, Kohka, Housing Board, Fauji Nagar, 32 Acre,
Ghasidas Nagar, BogdaPulia
Durg: Moti Complex, Chandi Mandir, Gaya Nagar, Urla Road, Tamer Para, Luchki Talab, Man Hotel, Mini Mata 1700.00
Chowk, Sanichari Bazar, Gwali Para, Sai Nagar, Arya Nagar, Gupta Nursing Home, Shikshak Nagar, Harna
Bandha, Shankar Nagar, Polsay Para, Indira Market, Karamchari Nagar, Dhamdha Naka, Aditya Nagar,
Jawahar Nagar, Kelabadi, Pulgaon, Rishabh Colony, Adarsh Nagar [New & Old], Potia Kala, Borsi, Ganj Para,
Junwani, Madhuban Nagar, Virat Nagar, Panchsheel Nagar, Nayapara, Ganapati Vihar, Kadambari Nagar,
Rishabh South City, Khandelwal Colony, Mahavir Colony, Pragati-Maidan, Bethani College
Bhilai Sector - 5, 6, 7 & 10, Maroda Sector, Ruabandha, Risali Sector, Nehru Nagar, Smriti Nagar, Surya Vihar, Steel
Colony, S.F. Line, Sai Nagar, Kosa Nagar, Supela, Radhika Nagar, Ayappa Nagar, Shivaji Nagar Farid Nagar,
Ravana Bhata, NSPCL Colony, Talpuri B Block 1600.00
Durg: Padmanabhpur, Rajendra Park, Malviya Nagar, Station Road, Deepak Nagar, Green Chowk, Pachari Para, Old
Bus Stand, Sindhi Colony,
Bhilai: | Priyadarshani Nagar 1550.00
Durg: Katul Bod, Sindhiya Nagar, Paanch Building, Hanuman Nagar '
Durg: Jail Chowk, Raipur Naka, New Police Lines 1500.00
Bhilai: | Sector-8,9, Hospital Sector, Hudco, Talpuri A Block 1450.00
Important:-

Other than bus rules as given in the School Diary the facility will be given on following conditions.

(i) The bus pass of students creating any kind of nuisance will be cancelled with immediate effect.

(i) The bus route and bus stop will not be changed according to the convenience of parents.

(ii) The bus will not change its route if the scheduled road is under repair esp. if the alternative route is circuitous, single lane and
dangerous.

(iv) The bus pass of students will be cancelled if fee is not paid in time.

(v) Tran
(vi) One

sport facility cannot be discontinued after the month of September.

month prior notice has to be given before discontinuing bus facility.

Amitabh Das
Principal




